Ashley Mathews Deputy Mayor, City of Bainbridge Island

Ashley has spent the past 15 years serving her community with an unwavering commitment to bridge building, advocacy and normalizing conversations around behavioral health and addiction. Prior to being elected to city council she served on the Treehouse for Kids Board. She is a current Bainbridge Island Museum of Art Board member. With a background in marketing, Ashley tends to think of proper public engagement as a successful marketing campaign. She is a former City of Bainbridge Island Planning Commissioner (Chair) and currently lives on the South End of Bainbridge Island.